C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 096048 0001 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: BESTBRIGHT ELECTRONICS CO LTD
#3 Building, Modern Enterprise
Accelerator Park
Song Shan Lake High-tech Industrial Development Zone

TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Electrical Rating table:
SMD0805 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model
name
Umax
(dc) Imax.nt (A) Ires (A) It
(A)
Imo
(A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
SMD0805P010TF SMD0805B010TF 15 0.10 0.04 0.30 100 1.00 6.00 1.50 0.50
SMD0805P020TF SMD0805B020TF 9 0.20 0.05 0.50 100 0.65 3.50 0.02 8.00
SMD0805P035TF SMD0805B035TF 6 0.35 0.08 0.75 100 0.25 1.20 0.10 8.00
SMD0805P050TF SMD0805B050TF 6 0.50 0.08 1.00 100 0.15 0.85 0.10 8.00
SMD0805P075TF SMD0805B075TF 6 0.75 0.1 1.50 40 0.09 0.35 0.20 8.00
SMD0805P100TFT SMD0805B100TFT 6 1.00 0.1 1.95 40 0.06 0.21 0.30 8.00
SMD0805P110TF SMD0805B110TF 6 1.10 0.13 2.00 100 0.05 0.16 0.10 8.00
SMD1206 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model
name
Umax
(dc) Imax.nt (A) Ires
(A)
It
(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
SMD1206P005TF SMD1206B005TF 30 0.05 0.02 0.15 100 3.600 50.00 0.25 1.50
SMD1206P010TF SMD1206B010TF 30 0.100 0.02 0.27 100 1.500 15.00 0.20 1.50
SMD1206P012TF SMD1206B012TF 30 0.125 0.02 0.29 100 1.500 6.000 0.20 1.00
SMD1206P016TF SMD1206B016TF 30 0.16 0.03 0.37 100 1.200 4.500 0.30 1.00
SMD1206P020TF/24 SMD1206B020TF/
24 24 0.20 0.025 0.42 100 0.650 2.600 0.10 8.00
SMD1206P025TF SMD1206B025TF 16 0.25 0.0375 0.50 100 0.550 2.300 0.08 8.00
SMD1206P025TF/24 SMD1206B025TF/
24 24 0.25 0.025 0.55 100 0.550 2.300 0.08 8.00
SMD1206P035TF/16 SMD1206B035TF/
16 16 0.35 0.0375 0.75 100 0.300 1.200 0.10 8.00
SMD1206P050TF SMD1206B050TF 6 0.50 0.1 1.00 100 0.150 0.700 0.10 8.00
SMD1206P050TF/15 SMD1206B050TF/
15 15 0.50 0.04 1.00 100 0.150 0.750 0.10 8.00
SMD1206P075TFT SMD1206B075TFT 8 0.75 0.075 1.50 100 0.090 0.290 0.20 8.00
SMD1206P075TF/
13.2
SMD1206B075TF/
13.2 13.2 0.75 0.045 1.50 100 0.090 0.350 0.20 8.00
SMD1206P075TF/16 SMD1206B075TF/
16 16 0.75 0.0375 1.50 100 0.090 0.290 0.20 8.00
SMD1206P110TFT SMD1206B110TFT 8 1.10 0.1 2.20 100 0.040 0.210 0.10 8.00
SMD1206P150TFT SMD1206B150TFT 8 1.50 0.1 3.00 100 0.040 0.120 0.30 8.00
SMD1206P175TF SMD1206B175TF 6 1.75 0.13 3.50 100 0.020 0.090 0.50 8.00
SMD1206P200TF SMD1206B200TF 6 2.00 0.13 3.50 100 0.018 0.080 1.50 8.00
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 096048 0001 Rev. 01
Page 6 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
SMD1812 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model name Umax
(dc) Imax.nt
(A)
Ires
(A)
It
(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
SMD1812P010TF SMD1812B010TF 30 0.10 0.026 0.30 100 1.600 15.00 1.50 0.50
SMD1812P014TF SMD1812B014TF 60 0.14 0.013 0.34 10 1.500 6.000 0.15 1.50
SMD1812P020TF SMD1812B020TF 30 0.20 0.026 0.40 100 0.800 5.000 0.02 8.00
SMD1812P020TF-J SMD1812B020TF-J 60 0.20 0.03 0.40 40 0.700 5.000 2.00 1.00
SMD1812P035TF/30 SMD1812B035TF/30 30 0.35 0.026 0.75 40 0.400 1.700 0.15 8.00
SMD1812P050TF SMD1812B050TF 15 0.50 0.053 1.00 100 0.150 1.000 0.15 8.00
SMD1812P050TF/30 SMD1812B050TF/30 30 0.50 0.026 1.00 100 0.150 1.000 0.15 8.00
SMD1812P075TF SMD1812B075TF 13.2 0.75 0.06 1.50 100 0.100 0.450 0.20 8.00
SMD1812P075TF/24 SMD1812B075TF/24 24 0.75 0.033 1.50 100 0.110 0.290 0.20 8.00
SMD1812P075TF/33 SMD1812B075TF/33 33 0.75 0.024 1.50 20 0.110 0.400 0.20 8.00
SMD1812P110TF SMD1812B110TF 8 1.10 0.1 2.20 100 0.040 0.210 0.30 8.00
SMD1812P110TF/16 SMD1812B110TF/16 16 1.10 0.05 1.95 100 0.060 0.180 0.30 8.00
SMD1812P110TF/24 SMD1812B110TF/24 24 1.10 0.033 1.95 20 0.060 0.200 0.50 8.00
SMD1812P110TF/33 SMD1812B110TF/33 33 1.10 0.024 1.95 20 0.060 0.200 0.50 8.00
SMD1812P125TF/16 SMD1812B125TF/16 16 1.25 0.05 2.50 100 0.050 0.140 0.40 8.00
SMD1812P125TF
/6,4L
SMD1812B125TF/
6,4L 6 1.25 0.13 2.50 100 0.050 0.140 0.40 8.00
SMD1812P150TF/8 SMD1812B150TF/8 8 1.50 0.1 3.00 100 0.040 0.110 0.30 8.00
SMD1812P150TF/12 SMD1812B150TF/12 12 1.50 0.066 3.00 100 0.040 0.110 0.50 8.00
SMD1812P150TF/16 SMD1812B150TF/16 16 1.50 0.05 2.80 100 0.040 0.110 0.50 8.00
SMD1812P150TF/24 SMD1812B150TF/24 24 1.50 0.033 3.00 20 0.040 0.120 1.50 8.00
SMD1812P160TF/
8(4L)
SMD1812B160TF/
8(4L) 8 1.60 0.1 2.80 100 0.030 0.100 1.00 8.00
SMD1812P160TF/16 SMD1812B160TF/16 16 1.60 0.05 2.80 100 0.030 0.100 0.50 8.00
SMD1812P200TFT SMD1812B200TFT 8 2.00 0.1 3.50 100 0.020 0.070 2.00 8.00
SMD1812P200TF/12 SMD1812B200TF/12 12 2.00 0.083 3.50 100 0.020 0.070 2.00 8.00
SMD1812P200TF/16 SMD1812B200TF/16 16 2.00 0.0625 3.50 100 0.020 0.070 2.00 8.00
SMD1812P260TFT SMD1812B260TFT 8 2.60 0.1 5.00 100 0.015 0.047 2.50 8.00
SMD1812P260TF/12 SMD1812B260TF/12 12 2.60 0.066 5.00 100 0.015 0.055 5.00 8.00
SMD1812P260TF/16 SMD1812B260TF/16 16 2.60 0.075 5.00 100 0.015 0.050 5.00 8.00
SMD1812P300TFT SMD1812B300TFT 6 3.00 0.133 5.00 100 0.012 0.040 4.00 8.00
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 096048 0001 Rev. 01
Page 7 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
SMD0603 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model
name Umax (dc)
Imax.nt (A) Ires
(A)
It
(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
SMD0603P004TF SMD0603B004TF 24 0.04 0.02 0.12 20 4.00 40.0 1.00 0.20
SMD0603P010TF SMD0603B010TF 15 0.10 0.033 0.30 40 0.90 6.00 1.00 0.50
SMD0603P020TF SMD0603B020TF 9 0.20 0.033 0.50 40 0.55 3.50 0.60 1.0
SMD0603P025TF SMD0603B025TF 9 0.25 0.055 0.55 40 0.50 3.00 0.08 8.0
SMD0603P035TF SMD0603B035TF 6 0.35 0.083 0.75 40 0.20 1.00 0.10 8.0
SMD0603P050TF SMD0603B050TF 6 0.50 0.083 1.00 40 0.10 0.68 0.10 8.0
SMD1210 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model
name Umax (dc)
Imax.nt (A) Ires
 (A)
It
(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
SMD1210P005TF SMD1210B005TF 30 0.05 0.02 0.15 10 3.600 50.00 1.5 0.25
SMD1210P010TF SMD1210B010TF 30 0.10 0.02 0.30 10 1.600 15.00 1.5 0.50
SMD1210P020TF SMD1210B020TF 30 0.20 0.02 0.40 10 0.800 5.000 0.02 8.00
SMD1210P035TF SMD1210B035TF 6 0.35 0.1 0.70 100 0.320 1.300 0.20 8.00
SMD1210P050TF SMD1210B050TF 13.2 0.50 0.045 1.00 100 0.250 0.900 0.05 8.00
SMD1210P075TF SMD1210B075TF 6 0.75 0.1 1.50 100 0.130 0.400 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P075TF/
24
SMD1210B075TF/
24 24 0.75 0.025 1.50 100 0.130 0.400 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P110TFT SMD1210B110TFT 8 1.10 0.075 2.20 100 0.060 0.210 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P110TF/
12
SMD1210B110TF/
12 12 1.10 0.05 2.20 100 0.060 0.210 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P110TF/
16
SMD1210B110TF/
16 16 1.10 0.0375 2.20 100 0.060 0.210 0.10 8.00
SMD1210P150TFT SMD1210B150TFT 6 1.50 0.133 3.00 100 0.040 0.110 0.30 8.00
SMD1210P150TF/
12
SMD1210B150TF/
12 12 1.50 0.066 3.00 100 0.040 0.110 0.30 8.00
SMD1210P150TF/
16
SMD1210B150TF/
16 16 1.50 0.05 3.00 100 0.040 0.110 0.30 8.00
SMD1210P175TF SMD1210B175TF 6 1.75 0.133 3.50 100 0.020 0.080 0.60 8.00
SMD1210P200TF SMD1210B200TF 6 2.00 0.2 4.00 100 0.015 0.070 1.00 8.00
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 096048 0001 Rev. 01
Page 8 of 8
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
SMD2016 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model
name Umax (dc)
Imax.nt (A) Ires
(A)
It
(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
SMD2016P030TF SMD2016B030TF 60 0.30 0.023 0.60 20 0.50 2.30 3.00 1.50
SMD2016P050TF SMD2016B050TF 60 0.55 0.023 1.10 20 0.20 1.00 5.00 2.50
SMD2016P075TF SMD2016B075TF 60 0.75 0.023 1.50 20 0.13 0.90 0.50 8.00
SMD2016P100TF SMD2016B100TF 15 1.10 0.093 2.20 40 0.10 0.40 0.50 8.00
SMD2016P100TF/
33
SMD2016B100TF/
33 33 1.10 0.042 2.20 40 0.10 0.40 0.50 8.00
SMD2016P150TF SMD2016B150TF 15 1.50 0.093 3.00 40 0.07 0.18 1.00 8.00
SMD2016P200TF SMD2016B200TF 6 2.00 0.3 4.20 40 0.048 0.10 3.00 8.00
SMD2920 series:
Current R23 (Ω) Time-to-trip
Model Alternative model
name Umax (dc) Imax.nt
(A)
Ires
(A)
It
(A) Imo (A) Rmin Rmax
T
(s)
I
(A)
SMD2920P030TF SMD2920B030TF 60 0.30 0.025 0.60 10 1.200 4.800 3.00 1.50
SMD2920P050TF SMD2920B050TF 60 0.50 0.025 1.00 10 0.350 1.400 4.00 2.50
SMD2920P075TF SMD2920B075TF 30 0.75 0.05 1.50 40 0.350 1.000 0.30 8.00
SMD2920P075TF/
60
SMD2920B075TF/
60 60 0.75 0.025 1.50 10 0.300 0.950 0.30 8.00
SMD2920P100TF SMD2920B100TF 33 1.10 0.045 2.20 40 0.120 0.410 0.50 8.00
SMD2920P125TF SMD2920B125TF 15 1.25 0.1 2.50 40 0.070 0.250 2.00 8.00
SMD2920P150TF SMD2920B150TF 33 1.50 0.045 3.00 40 0.080 0.230 2.00 8.00
SMD2920P185TF SMD2920B185TF 33 1.85 0.045 3.70 40 0.050 0.150 2.50 8.00
SMD2920P200TF/
24
SMD2920B200TF/
24 24 2.00 0.0625 4.00 40 0.050 0.125 5.00 8.00
SMD2920P250TF SMD2920B250TF 15 2.50 0.1 5.00 40 0.035 0.085 5.00 8.00
SMD2920P260TF SMD2920B260TF 6 2.60 0.5 5.20 40 0.025 0.075 10.0 8.00
SMD2920P260TF/
24
SMD2920B260TF/
24 24 2.60 0.0625 5.20 40 0.025 0.075 5.00 8.00
SMD2920P300TF/
15
SMD2920B300TF/
15 15 3.00 0.1 6.00 40 0.015 0.048 20.00 8.00
SMD2920P400TF SMD2920B400TF 15 4.00 0.1 8.00 40 0.010 0.040 4.00 20.0
SMD2920P500TF SMD2920B500TF 12 5.00 0.125 10.0 40 0.005 0.025 5.00 20.0
SMD2920P500TF/
16
SMD2920B500TF/
16 16 5.00 0.125 10.0 40 0.005 0.025 5.00 20.0